experience with that individual) that they will treat
investors well.  S Corps cannot give preferred shares
and should be avoided.

Comment [DR3] : Might also want to specify a
latest close date for the round.  If not met, it forces
the company to come back to investors.

Dan Rosen & Associates  Angel Term Sheet   Page 2
  Draft on 6 June 2011

Investors

Various members of the Alliance of Angels, who are Accredited
Investors acting on their own account, and/or other Accredited
Investors only (as defined in SEC Rule 501)

Investor Incentives

Investors who invest by the Closing Date will receive the
following incentive:

  Discount or

  Warrants   25% Warrant Coverage

Stock Options

The company will increase the authorized pool of options prior
to the financing to bring the total unallocated options to at
least the following percent

  Total Unallocated
options

24%  in the post money

  New options issued   200,000

Pre and Post‐Financing Capitalization (assuming all shares issued)

   Pre‐Financing   Post Financing
  Type of stock

Number of

shares
% Fully
Diluted

  Number of
shares

% Fully
Diluted

  Common   1,000,000  51%   1,000,000 35%

  Stock Options
Granted   250,000  13%   250,000 9%

  Pre‐financing
Stock Options
Avail   500,000  26%   500,000 17%

  New Stock
Options   200,000  10%   200,000 7%

  Series A Pfd Stock   731,250 26%

  Warrants   182,813 6%

  Total Shares   1,950,000  100%   2,864,063 100%

Comment [D4] : One must be careful with
discounts, especially when coupled with a
liquidation preference.  Since the final docs will
likely define the liquidation preference in terms of
price per share, the discount given here will increase
the liquidation preference.  For example, a 20%
discount will mean a 0.25x increase in the
liquidation preference.

Comment [DR5] : Discounts or Warrants are an
incentive to invest.  If granted, it is almost always
one or the other, but not both.  They must be
considered with the price per share as to their
reasonableness to current market conditions.  It is,